
$100
$100

$50
$100

$50
$0

$50
$100
$300

$25
$200

$25
$25
$25

$200
$50

$25

CHIROPRACTIC ASSISTANT FEES
$50

$100
$50

$50
$100

$100

1st 
Offense

2nd 
Offense

$500 $1,000

$500 $1,000

$500 $1,000

Delinquent Renewal Fee
Duplicate License Fee
Examination Fee
License Verification Fee

Renewal Fee

Registration Fee (Biennially)
Delinquent Registration Fee

Program Submittal Fee (Effective 1/1/2026)
CONTINUING EDUCATION PROGRAM REVIEW FEES

FEE SCHEDULE

FINE SCHEDULE

Failure to complete the 120 hours of instruction in the proper 
utilization of electric therapeutic modalities by any chiropractor [MCA 
73-6-1(3)]
Failure to maintain records in accordance with MCA 73-6-18

Failure to complete Office Information Sheet in accordance with Rule 
6.4

CHIROPRACTIC FEES

CHIROPRACTIC CLAIMS REVIEWER FEES

CHIROPRACTIC RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGIST

Out-of-State Verification Fee
Pre-determination Request (Fresh Start Act of 2019)
Renewal Fee
Application Fee - Travel to Treat

Renewal Fee

Registration Fee  
Delinquent Fee 

Application Fee
Application Fee - Emergency license for DC
Renewal Fee - Emergency License
Application Fee - Extern
Renewal Fee - Extern
EXEMPTION: 75 and not in active practice
Application Fee - Intern
Chiropractic Mailing List Fee



$500 $1,000

$500 $1,000

$500 $1,000

$500 $1,000

$500 $1,000

$500 $1,000

$500 $1,000

$500 $1,000

$500 $1,000

Failure of a chiropractic sponsor to make application to the Board 
prior to offering services to an extern

Working as a CRT without receiving registration approval as a CA   
[MCA 73-6-14]
Failure of a chiropracticpreceptor to make application to the Board 
prior to offering services to an intern   [MCA 73-6-14]
Failure of a chiropractic preceptor to allow an intern to work under his 
preceptorship without making application and receiving Board 
approval of the internship   [MCA 73-6-14]

Making use of any public statement of a character tending to mislead 
the public in regard to the health services of the chiopractic 
profession or the use of any other prfessional designation other than 
that allowed by MCA 73-6-25(1)(a); MCA 73-6-18

Offering discounts or inducements to prospectve patients by means 
of coupons or otherwise to perform professional services during any 
period of tine for a lesser or more attractive price witout providing a 
disclaimer to the public indicating the usual proice for other services 
[MCA 73-6-25(1)(b); MCA 73-6-18]

Advertising or promising to guarantee any professional service or to 
perform any operation painlessly [MCA 73-6-25(1)(c); MCA 73-6-18]

Violating any advertising provisions or rules and regulations of the 
State Board of Health pursuant to MCA 73-6 et seq. with the regard to 
the operation and use of x-rays [MCA 73-6-25(1)(d); MCA 73-6-18]

Failure of a chiropractic sponsor to allow an extern to work under his 
preceptorship without making application and receiving Board 
approval of the externsip [MCA 73-6-14]


