FEE SCHEDULE			
CHIROPRACTIC FEES			
	Application Fee	\$100	
	Application Fee - Emergency license for DC	\$100	
	Renewal Fee - Emergency License	\$50	
	Application Fee - Extern	\$100	
	Renewal Fee - Extern	\$50	
	EXEMPTION: 75 and not in active practice	\$0	
	Application Fee - Intern	\$50	
	Chiropractic Mailing List Fee	\$100	
	Delinquent Renewal Fee	\$300	
	Duplicate License Fee	\$25	
	Examination Fee	\$200	
	License Verification Fee	\$25	
	Out-of-State Verification Fee	\$25	
	Pre-determination Request (Fresh Start Act of 2019)	\$25	
	Renewal Fee	\$200	
	Application Fee - Travel to Treat	\$50	
CHIR	OPRACTIC CLAIMS REVIEWER FEES		
	Renewal Fee	\$25	
CHIR	OPRACTIC ASSISTANT FEES	•	
	Registration Fee	\$50	
	Delinquent Fee	\$100	
	Renewal Fee	\$50	
CHIR	OPRACTIC RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGIST	'	
	Registration Fee (Biennially)	\$50	
	Delinquent Registration Fee	\$100	
CONT	INUING EDUCATION PROGRAM REVIEW FEES		
	Program Submittal Fee (Effective 1/1/2026)	\$100	

FINE SCHEDULE				
	1st	2nd		
	Offense	Offense		
Failure to complete the 120 hours of instruction in the proper utilization of electric therapeutic modalities by any chiropractor [MCA 73-6-1(3)]	\$500	\$1,000		
Failure to maintain records in accordance with MCA 73-6-18	\$500	\$1,000		
Failure to complete Office Information Sheet in accordance with Rule 6.4	\$500	\$1,000		

Failure of a chiropractic sponsor to make application to the Board prior to offering services to an extern	\$500	\$1,000
Failure of a chiropractic sponsor to allow an extern to work under his preceptorship without making application and receiving Board approval of the externsip [MCA 73-6-14]	\$500	\$1,000
Working as a CRT without receiving registration approval as a CA [MCA 73-6-14]	\$500	\$1,000
Failure of a chiropractic preceptor to make application to the Board prior to offering services to an intern [MCA 73-6-14]	\$500	\$1,000
Failure of a chiropractic preceptor to allow an intern to work under his preceptorship without making application and receiving Board approval of the internship [MCA 73-6-14]	\$500	\$1,000
Making use of any public statement of a character tending to mislead the public in regard to the health services of the chiopractic profession or the use of any other prfessional designation other than that allowed by MCA 73-6-25(1)(a); MCA 73-6-18	\$500	\$1,000
Offering discounts or inducements to prospective patients by means of coupons or otherwise to perform professional services during any period of tine for a lesser or more attractive price witout providing a disclaimer to the public indicating the usual proice for other services [MCA 73-6-25(1)(b); MCA 73-6-18]	\$500	\$1,000
Advertising or promising to guarantee any professional service or to perform any operation painlessly [MCA 73-6-25(1)(c); MCA 73-6-18]	\$500	\$1,000
Violating any advertising provisions or rules and regulations of the State Board of Health pursuant to MCA 73-6 et seq. with the regard to the operation and use of x-rays [MCA 73-6-25(1)(d); MCA 73-6-18]	\$500	\$1,000